PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7504930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS BERGERON	08/18/2020
ADAM FRENCH	08/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOON LLC.	
Street Address:	1600 AMPITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17752746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6123.054US2 (2754.376US2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANINE HEITLAND	
SIGNATURE:	/ Janine Heitland /	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=6123054US2_ASSN1#page1.tif source=6123054US2_ASSN1#page2.tif source=6123054US2_ASSN1#page3.tif

PATENT 507458038 REEL: 060900 FRAME: 0276

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 6123.054US2 (2754.376US2) Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nicolas Bergeron, Adam French Name: Loon LLC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 1600 Ampitheatre Parkway Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043 United States of America []Yes [X]No Country: 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [] Merger [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: August 18, 2020, August 18, 2020 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 17/752,746 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u> Name: Thomas C. Obermark [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1 Mille Aug 24, 2022 Thomas C. Obermark/Reg. No. 55,506 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 060900 FRAME: 0277

Docket Number: LOON_0050

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Date)	(Signature)
8/18/2020	DocuSigned by: Adam French
acknowledged, I agree as follows. I agree to right, title and interest in and to the Assigned other countries, where "Assigned Application all inventions, discoveries and other subject continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, respectively. I agree to assign, and hereby do benefit to the Patent Application pursuant to foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do benefit. I have not previously conveyed, not the Assigned Application to a third party. I hand any other governmental agency in the was Assigned Applications and to record assigned request, I agree, without further remunera assignee's expense and to provide other correquired to evidence or protect assignee's right or transfer all or part of its rights set forth I may affix its signature to this document a provisions hereof. If any provision herein is remain to the full extent permissible by law	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby assign, and hereby do assign, to the assignee my entire d Applications in the United States of America and all ons' means the Patent Application, including any and matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, examination or other application claiming priority or to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from the assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or or am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the reby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, orld, to issue to assignee all patents resulting from the gnee's ownership thereof. At assignee's reasonable tion, to execute and deliver documents prepared at coperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably that in the Assigned Applications. Assignee may assign herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee is well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall wand the offending portions thereof shall be deemed rovision most closely reflecting the purpose of the
of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway,	ed or otherwise formed in <u>Delaware</u> and having a place <u>Mountain View, CA 94043</u> (hereafter, the "assignee") d is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further ame;
Adam French and Nicolas Bergeron (and wheel Chang LLP, to insert in here in bracket	he Patent Application names the following inventor(s): hereas I hereby authorize Marton Ribera Schumann & ets [Application No. 16/998,714 , filed on and filing date of the application when known), and
	the Patent Application was filed with the U.S. Patent, and, and
discovered inventions or discoveries, the	nch of San Francisco, California, have invented or subject matter of which is described in the patent r Lighter than Air Vehicle Descent (hereafter "Patent

PATENT REEL: 060900 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 08/26/2020

Docket Number: LOON_0050

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

discovered inventions or discoveries, the sub- application entitled <u>Drogue Deployment for Li</u>	eron of San Mateo, California, have invented or object matter of which is described in the patent ighter than Air Vehicle Descent (hereafter "Patent
Application").	
	Patent Application was filed with the U.S. Patent, and
Adam French and Nicolas Bergeron (and where Chang LLP, to insert in here in brackets	Patent Application names the following inventor(s): eas I hereby authorize Marton Ribera Schumann & [Application No. <u>16/998,714</u> , filed on filing date of the application when known), and
of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mo	or otherwise formed in <u>Delaware</u> and having a place <u>ountain View, CA 94043</u> (hereafter, the "assignee") is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further expectation.
acknowledged, I agree as follows. I agree to assignet, title and interest in and to the Assigned A other countries, where "Assigned Applications all inventions, discoveries and other subject maccontinuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, re-exabenefit to the Patent Application pursuant to a foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assignefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor at the Assigned Application to a third party. I here and any other governmental agency in the world Assigned Applications and to record assigned request, I agree, without further remuneration assignee's expense and to provide other cooperquired to evidence or protect assignee's rights or transfer all or part of its rights set forth here may affix its signature to this document as we provisions hereof. If any provision herein is underemain to the full extent permissible by law and	huable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby sign, and hereby do assign, to the assignee my entire applications in the United States of America and all means the Patent Application, including any and tter described therein, any divisional, continuation, mination or other application claiming priority or any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from the sign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or a laware of an obligation to convey, my rights in aby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, d, to issue to assignee all patents resulting from the e's ownership thereof. At assignee's reasonable in, to execute and deliver documents prepared at eration, such as testimony, as may be reasonably in the Assigned Applications. Assignee may assigne in in its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the enforceable, the requirements of the provision shall and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed ision most closely reflecting the purpose of the
8/18/2020 (D-4-)	Docusigned by: Nick Bren 3925B37126CC4DA
(Date)	(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 060900 FRAME: 0279